Only) and paid up share capital is Rs" 34,81,100/- (Rupees Thirry Four Lakhs

Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Only), as per Master Data of the said

Company.

It is the aase of the Applicant that the Applicant had sold Connectors, Feeder

Cables, Surge Arresters etc. to the Respondent and raised invoices worth Rs.

4,05,88,6541- (Rupees Four Crore Five Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Six

Hundred Fifty Four Only), out of which there is a default of payment of Rs.

1,20,78,456"341- (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Four

Hundred Fifty Six Only) against the invoices raised between 19.08.2010 to

11.01 .201t"

Tkre Applicant had sent several reminder tretters f,rom 06.07"2015 to

06.08"2018 for payment of Rs. I,20,78,456.341-, which was duly confirmed

by the R.espondent vide letters dated 2A"07.2015 and 03.08.2016.